
1. Weight & Safety Inspection Station Operations:

Weigh Station
Number of 

Shifts
Operational 

Hours
Greenwich 190          1,517       
Danbury 75            600          
Middletown 10            41            
Waterford SB 17            111          
Waterford NB 5              31            
Union 120          916          
Total 417          3,216       

2. Activated Hours of “OPEN” Sign:

Weigh Station
Greenwich
Danbury
Middletown
Waterford SB
Waterford NB
Union
Total

3. Number of Trooper and Inspector Shifts Assigned:

Weigh Station Troopers
DPS 

Inspectors
DMV 

Inspectors
Greenwich 389             285             -              
Danbury 134             122             -              
Middletown 63               12               -              
Waterford SB 39               28               -              
Waterford NB 17               6                 -              
Union -           -           562          
Total 642             453             562             
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4. Number of Vehicles Inspected (Weighed):

Weigh Station
Greenwich
Danbury
Middletown
Waterford SB
Waterford NB
Union
Total

5. Total Number and Type of Vehicle Inspections:

Weigh Station Level 1 Level 2 Level 3
Greenwich 263          99            188          
Danbury 54            22            21            
Middletown 28            33            3              
Waterford SB 24            11            6              
Waterford NB 7              5              4              
Union 467          858          357          
Total 843          1,028       579          
Grand Total

6. Total Number and Type of Citations Issued:

Greenwich Danbury Middletown Waterford SB Waterford NB Union*
784 119 25 24 4 209
45 41 2 3 2 15

730 65 21 14 12 0
504 14 22 3 0 32
199 10 2 1 1 13
65 3 1 2 0 19

208 35 2 8 5 41
376 51 7 32 4 16
439 64 12 27 13 173
459 74 41 63 31 91
551 84 76 80 29 653
75 140 0 60 51 10

4,435          700             211             317               152               1,272          

Logbook Violations:

Type of Violation

MCSAP Inspection Type

Failure to Stop at Weigh Station:
Oversize Vehicle:

Overweight Violations:

*  The 01/01/2009-06/30/2009 period represents a revised method of violation reporting. 

Other Violations:

3,874                                

1,446                                
9,573                                

Vehicles Inspected
27,607                              

60,009                              

Violations Cited

2,450                                                     

14,343                              

Grand Total 7,087                                                                                                                           

DOT Permit Violations:
Hazardous Moving Violations:

Registration Violations:
Driver’s License Violations:

Defective Equipment:
Hazardous Materials Violations:
Total

Fuel Tax Violations:

3,166                                
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7. Total Potential Fines:

Weigh Station
Greenwich
Danbury
Middletown
Waterford SB
Waterford NB
Union
Total

8. Total Operating Costs:

Weigh Station
Greenwich
Danbury
Middletown
Waterford SB
Waterford NB
Union
Total

9. Total Vehicles Checked through Weigh Station:

Weigh Station
Greenwich
Danbury
Middletown
Waterford SB
Waterford NB
Union
Total

Note that the Union Weight & Safety Inspection Station is primarily operated by the Department of Motor Vehicles  -  All others 
are primarily operated by the Department of Public Safety.

276,639$                          

12,600$                            

5,788$                              
111,161$                          
375,363$                          

Potential Fines
1,245,281$                       

136,783$                          
40,561$                            

1,446                                
187,860                            
293,278                            

3,016                                

Vehicles Checked
82,739                              
14,343                              
3,874                                

35,264$                            

14,721$                            

1,752,956$                       

169,621$                          
61,472$                            

Operating Costs

18,428$                            

12/30/2009 Page 3 of 3


