Connecticut Department of Public Safety

Weigh Station Activity Summary Report

Reporting Period: January 1, 2009 - June 30, 2009

1. Weight & Safety Inspection Station Operations:

Weigh Station	Number of Shifts	Operational Hours
Greenwich	190	1,517
Danbury	75	600
Middletown	10	41
Waterford SB	17	111
Waterford NB	5	31
Union	120	916
Total	417	3,216

2. Activated Hours of "OPEN" Sign:

Weigh Station	Activated Hours
Greenwich	827
Danbury	331
Middletown	43
Waterford SB	80
Waterford NB	26
Union	791
Total	2,098

3. Number of Trooper and Inspector Shifts Assigned:

		DPS	DMV
Weigh Station	Troopers	Inspectors	Inspectors
Greenwich	389	285	-
Danbury	134	122	-
Middletown	63	12	=
Waterford SB	39	28	=
Waterford NB	17	6	=
Union	-	-	562
Total	642	453	562

12/30/2009 Page 1 of 3

4. Number of Vehicles Inspected (Weighed):

Weigh Station	Vehicles Inspected
Greenwich	27,607
Danbury	14,343
Middletown	3,874
Waterford SB	3,166
Waterford NB	1,446
Union	9,573
Total	60,009

5. Total Number and Type of Vehicle Inspections:

	MCSAP Inspection Type		
Weigh Station	Level 1	Level 2	Level 3
Greenwich	263	99	188
Danbury	54	22	21
Middletown	28	33	3
Waterford SB	24	11	6
Waterford NB	7	5	4
Union	467	858	357
Total	843	1,028	579
Grand Total			2,450

6. Total Number and Type of Citations Issued:

Type of Violation	Violations Cited					
	Greenwich	Danbury	Middletown	Waterford SB	Waterford NB	Union*
Overweight Violations:	784	119	25	24	4	209
DOT Permit Violations:	45	41	2	3	2	15
Hazardous Moving Violations:	730	65	21	14	12	0
Failure to Stop at Weigh Station	504	14	22	3	0	32
Oversize Vehicle:	199	10	2	1	1	13
Driver's License Violations:	65	3	1	2	0	19
Registration Violations:	208	35	2	8	5	41
Fuel Tax Violations:	376	51	7	32	4	16
Logbook Violations:	439	64	12	27	13	173
Other Violations:	459	74	41	63	31	91
Defective Equipment:	551	84	76	80	29	653
Hazardous Materials Violations:	75	140	0	60	51	10
Total	4,435	700	211	317	152	1,272
Grand Total						7,087

^{*} The 01/01/2009-06/30/2009 period represents a revised method of violation reporting.

12/30/2009 Page 2 of 3

7. Total Potential Fines:

Weigh Station	Potential Fines
Greenwich	\$ 1,245,281
Danbury	\$ 136,783
Middletown	\$ 40,561
Waterford SB	\$ 35,264
Waterford NB	\$ 18,428
Union	\$ 276,639
Total	\$ 1,752,956

8. Total Operating Costs:

Weigh Station	Operating Costs
Greenwich	\$ 169,621
Danbury	\$ 61,472
Middletown	\$ 12,600
Waterford SB	\$ 14,721
Waterford NB	\$ 5,788
Union	\$ 111,161
Total	\$ 375,363

9. Total Vehicles Checked through Weigh Station:

Weigh Station	Vehicles Checked
Greenwich	82,739
Danbury	14,343
Middletown	3,874
Waterford SB	3,016
Waterford NB	1,446
Union	187,860
Total	293,278

Note that the Union Weight & Safety Inspection Station is primarily operated by the Department of Motor Vehicles - All others are primarily operated by the Department of Public Safety.

12/30/2009 Page 3 of 3